
Classement Individuel du Challenge Raymond Poulidor au 30 mars 2025     :  

1e      MAINGUENAUD Tom  -  MAYENNE V and B MONBANA  -  48 Pts
2e      LECAMUS LAMBERT Florentin  -  VC ROUEN 76  -  46 Pts
3e      FOX Matthew  -  VC ROUEN 76  -  44 Pts
4e      LOULERGUE Victor  -  BOURG EN BRESSE AIN CYCLISME  -  40 Pts
5e      MAINGUENAUD Lucas  -  VENDEE U PAYS DE LA LOIRE  -  36 Pts
6e      MEYNARD Maxime  -  VENDEE U PAYS DE LA LOIRE  -  32 Pts
7e      BROUGH Jack  -  AVC AIX EN PROVENCE - DOLE  -  28 Pts
7e      HARDOUIN Louis  -  GUIDON CHALETTOIS  -  28 Pts
7e      LAGNET Gari  -  AMICALE CYCLISTE BISONTINE  -  28 Pts
7e      LEBOUCHER Anatole  -  UC CHOLET 49  -  28 Pts
7e      RIDEL Damien  -  TEAM ELITE ORGA US SAINT-HERBLAIN  -  28 Pts
7e      STEVANT Malo  -  DINAN SPORT CYCLING  -  28 Pts
13e    DELARUE Max  -  VC ROUEN 76  -  24 Pts
14e    VANDEPITTE Nathan  -  TOP 16 CYCLISME  -  22 Pts
15e    GLON Gaelig  -  TEAM ADRIS/LA CREPE DE BROCELIANDE/BLC  -  20 Pts
15e    KIECK Blaine  -  CC VILLENEUVE ST GERMAIN SOISSONS AISNE  -  20 Pts
15e    LAMBERT WETZEL Tom  -  V.C. VILLEFRANCHE BEAUJOLAIS  -  20 Pts
15e    MACE Marius  -  S.C.OLYMPIQUE DE DIJON  -  20 Pts
15e    PLENEL JOBARD Elyes  -  PARIS CYCLISTE OLYMPIQUE  -  20 Pts
15e    SANLAVILLE Mathias  -  TEAM ATRIA MONTLUCON CYCLISME  -  20 Pts
21e    BARRILLOT Bohémond  -  CORBAS LYON METROPOLE  -  16 Pts
21e    BEAUNE Mavric  -  VC ROUEN 76  -  16 Pts
21e    CHARDON Johan  -  VENDEE U PAYS DE LA LOIRE  -  16 Pts
21e    GUERINEL Mathis  -  PARIS CYCLISTE OLYMPIQUE  -  16 Pts
21e    GUICHARD Mickaël  -  TEAM ATRIA MONTLUCON CYCLISME  -  16 Pts
21e    HUSNI Thomas  -  CHARVIEU CHAVAGNEUX I.C.  -  16 Pts
21e    MARAIS Benjamin  -  VENDEE U PAYS DE LA LOIRE  -  16 Pts
21e    MEEHAN Jamie  -  AVC AIX EN PROVENCE - DOLE  -  16 Pts
21e    MENANTEAU Lucas  -  VENDEE U PAYS DE LA LOIRE  -  16 Pts
21e    PAVIS Evan  -  VENDEE U PAYS DE LA LOIRE  -  16 Pts
21e    SCOTT Oliver  -  VENDEE U PAYS DE LA LOIRE  -  16 Pts
32e    CONOR Paul  -  UC CHOLET 49  -  14 Pts
32e    SEGUIN Yanis  -  UC CHOLET 49  -  14 Pts
34e    BARUSSEAU Mathéo  -  VENDEE U PAYS DE LA LOIRE  -  12 Pts
34e    BERGER Antoine  -  S.C.OLYMPIQUE DE DIJON  -  12 Pts
34e    CHARRET Camille  -  V.C. VILLEFRANCHE BEAUJOLAIS  -  12 Pts
34e    DUDEK Louis  -  CORBAS LYON METROPOLE  -  12 Pts
34e    HAMONIC Maximilien  -  TEAM ADRIS/LA CREPE DE BROCELIANDE/BLC  -  12 Pts
34e    JOSSO Theo  -  TEAM ADRIS/LA CREPE DE BROCELIANDE/BLC  -  12 Pts
34e    JOUANOLLE Mael  -  TEAM ADRIS/LA CREPE DE BROCELIANDE/BLC  -  12 Pts
34e    LE BOT Jean  -  TEAM ADRIS/LA CREPE DE BROCELIANDE/BLC  -  12 Pts
34e    LE ROUSSEAU Gatien  -  TEAM ADRIS/LA CREPE DE BROCELIANDE/BLC  -  12 Pts
34e    MARIN Julien  -  CORBAS LYON METROPOLE  -  12 Pts
34e    PAJUR Markus  -  CHARVIEU CHAVAGNEUX I.C.  -  12 Pts
34e    RAUGEL Antoine  -  V.C. VILLEFRANCHE BEAUJOLAIS  -  12 Pts



34e    SILLIAU Nicolas  -  BOURG EN BRESSE AIN CYCLISME  -  12 Pts
34e    VAUGRENARD Jules  -  TEAM ADRIS/LA CREPE DE BROCELIANDE/BLC  -  12 Pts
48e    ADAM Guillaume  -  VC ROUEN 76  -  8 Pts
48e    BARON Mathis  -  VC ROUEN 76  -  8 Pts
48e    DELALANDE Basile  -  DINAN SPORT CYCLING  -  8 Pts
48e    FLOCH PRIGENT Tanguy  -  VC ROUEN 76  -  8 Pts
48e    FRADIN Ewan  -  PARIS CYCLISTE OLYMPIQUE  -  8 Pts
48e    GUERINEL Manu  -  PARIS CYCLISTE OLYMPIQUE  -  8 Pts
48e    HECTOR Raphaël  -  VC ROUEN 76  -  8 Pts
48e    LE CAM Brendan  -  SPORTBREIZH AXEL ARMOR LUX  -  8 Pts
48e    MILLON Simon  -  GUIDON CHALETTOIS  -  8 Pts
48e    MORRISON Maui  -  AMICALE CYCLISTE BISONTINE  -  8 Pts
48e    NAVARRO Gauthier  -  GSC BLAGNAC VELO SPORT 31  -  8 Pts
48e    VIARDOT Mattéo  -  VC ROUEN 76  -  8 Pts
60e    GAREL Thomas  -  UC CHOLET 49  -  6 Pts
61e    BODARD Damien  -  TEAM LPM La ROCHE VENDEE CYCLISME  -  4 Pts
61e    DENIS Thomas  -  PARIS CYCLISTE OLYMPIQUE  -  4 Pts
61e    GODEBY Maxens  -  PARIS CYCLISTE OLYMPIQUE  -  4 Pts
61e    MILLET Hugo  -  MAYENNE V and B MONBANA  -  4 Pts
61e    PICHON Mathis  -  TEAM LOCKIMMO.COM - CC NOGENT / OISE  -  4 Pts
61e    POUVREAULT Gregory  -  PARIS CYCLISTE OLYMPIQUE  -  4 Pts
61e    RAUS Jerome  -  BEZIERS-MEDITERRANEE CYCL  -  4 Pts
61e    ROMEO ABAD Dergio  -  EQUIPO FINISHER (Espagne)  -  4 Pts
61e    ROUINSARD Felix  -  PARIS CYCLISTE OLYMPIQUE  -  4 Pts
61e    TERRIER Antoine  -  ESEG DOUAI  -  4 Pts
71e    BERGAUD Sacha  -  S.C.OLYMPIQUE DE DIJON  -  2 Pts
71e    BOUYER Mathéo  -  UC CHOLET 49  -  2 Pts
71e    DAVID Leo  -  UC CHOLET 49  -  2 Pts
71e    DUBOIS Clément  -  UC CHOLET 49  -  2 Pts
71e    FOUCHER Estéban  -  VC ROUEN 76  -  2 Pts
71e    HUCK Léandre  -  VC ROUEN 76  -  2 Pts
71e    LAJAUNIAS Valerian  -  UC CHOLET 49  -  2 Pts
71e    PERLEAUX Dorian  -  UC CHOLET 49  -  2 Pts
71e    TAMM Lauri  -  CC VILLENEUVE ST GERMAIN SOISSONS AISNE  -  2 Pts
71e    THEOT Hugo  -  PARIS CYCLISTE OLYMPIQUE  -  2 Pts
71e    TROGER Lucas  -  TEAM LPM La ROCHE VENDEE CYCLISME  -  2 Pts

Classement par Equipes du Challenge Raymond Poulidor au 30 mars 2025     :  

1e     VC ROUEN 76  -  126 Pts
2e     VENDEE U PAYS DE LA LOIRE  -  64 Pts
3e     UC CHOLET 49  -  60 Pts
4e     BOURG EN BRESSE AIN CYCLISME  -  52 Pts
4e     MAYENNE V and B MONBANA  -  52 Pts
6e     PARIS CYCLISTE OLYMPIQUE  -  50 Pts
7e     AVC AIX EN PROVENCE - DOLE  -  44 Pts
7e     V.C. VILLEFRANCHE BEAUJOLAIS  -  44 Pts
9e     CORBAS LYON METROPOLE  -  40 Pts
10e   AMICALE CYCLISTE BISONTINE  -  36 Pts
10e   DINAN SPORT CYCLING  -  36 Pts
10e   GUIDON CHALETTOIS  -  36 Pts
10e   TEAM ATRIA MONTLUCON CYCLISME  -  36 Pts
14e   S.C.OLYMPIQUE DE DIJON  -  34 Pts
15e   CHARVIEU CHAVAGNEUX I.C.  -  28 Pts
15e   US ST HERBLAIN  -  28 Pts
17e   CC VILLENEUVE ST GERMAIN SOISSONS AISNE  -  22 Pts
17e   TOP 16 CYCLISME  -  22 Pts
19e   TEAM ADRIS/LA CREPE DE BROCELIANDE/BLC  -  20 Pts
20e   GSC BLAGNAC VELO SPORT 31  -  8 Pts
20e   SPORTBREIZH AXEL ARMOR LUX  -  8 Pts



22e   TEAM LPM La ROCHE VENDEE CYCLISME  -  6 Pts
23e   BEZIERS-MEDITERRANEE CYCL  -  4 Pts
23e   EQUIPO FINISHER  -  4 Pts
23e   ESEG DOUAI  -  4 Pts
23e   TEAM LOCKIMMO.COM - CC NOGENT / OISE  -  4 Pts


